UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

RAMBUS INC.,

Docket No. 9302

a corporation.

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A SUBPOENA AD TESTIFICANDUM

Pursuant to Rule 3.34(a)(2) of the Federal Trade Commission's Rules of Practice, Respondent Rambus, Inc. ("Rambus") makes this amended supplemental motion for the issuance of a subpoena *ad testificandum* for an individual listed on Rambus's Final Witness List, Mr. Alan Grossmeier. Mr. Grossmeier has been a JEDEC representative for Cray, Inc. for many years. His testimony will relate primarily to his understanding of the JEDEC patent policy and its application at JEDEC. An unsigned subpoena directed to Mr. Grossmeier is attached. He has stated that he is available to testify at the hearing of this matter, and his counsel has stated that he will accept service of the subpoena.

911715.1

¹ Rambus apologizes for not including Mr. Grossmeier in its initial application for the

DATED: April, 2003	Respectfully submitted,
--------------------	-------------------------

Gregory P. Stone Steven M. Perry Sean P. Gates Peter A. Detre

911715.1 2

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of RAMBUS INCORPORATED, a corporation.)) Docket No. 9302))
CERTI	FICATE OF SERVICE
correct copy of Respondent's Amend	by certify that on April 25, 2003, I caused a true and sed Supplemental Motion for the Issuance of a rved on the following persons by hand delivery:
Hon. Stephen J. McGuire Chief Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission Room H-112 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20580 Donald S. Clark, Secretary Federal Trade Commission Room H-159 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20580	M. Sean Royall, Esq. Deputy Director, Bureau of Competition Federal Trade Commission Room H-372 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20580 Malcolm L. Catt, Esq. Attorney Federal Trade Commission 601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001
Richard B. Dagen, Esq. Assistant Director Bureau of Competition Federal Trade Commission 601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001	

Jacqueline M. Haberer

911715.1

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)	
In the Matter of)	
)	Docket No. 9302
RAMBUS INC.,)	
a corporation,)	
)	

CERTIFICATION

I, Jacqueline M. Haberer, hereby certify that the electronic copy of *Respondent's Amended Supplemental Motion for the Issuance of a Subpoena Ad Testificandum* accompanying this certification is a true and correct copy of the paper version that is being filed with the Secretary of the Commission on April 25, 2003 by other means.

Jacqueline M. Haberer April 25, 2003

911715.1 4